

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

Office of the City Mayor





TRANSMITTAL

February 03, 2025

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
RECEIVED
BY:RUTH(ST)
DATE: 214/3/ TIME: 1:30

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCE

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

 CITY ORDINANCE NO. 419-2025 SERIES OF 2025 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE FORFEITURE OF UNREDEEMED AND/OR ABANDONED IMPOUNDED MOTOR VEHICLES BY THE BACOOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT AND PRESCRIBING THE GUIDELINES ON THE DISPOSAL THEREOF AMENDING FOR THE PURPOSE SECTION 122 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 2013-2, SERIES OF 2013, AS AMENDED BY CITY ORDINANCE NO. 2013-047, SERIES OF 2013, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE REVISED TRAFFIC CODE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR.

B SBI

SBR20250156
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE
SERVICE

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA

Page 1 of 1



Address: Bacoor Government Center, Bacoor Blvd.,
Brgy, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite
Trunkline, 434-1111
Website, www.bacoor.gov.ph





Cert. no. 24/181809